However, he gave an option to the Importer M/ s. Mahaveera

Enterprises to re-deem the goods under provisions of Section 125 of

Customs Act, 7962 on pa5rment of Redemption Fine of Rs.8,O0,000/-

(Rs. Eight lakh Only)

He ordered to impose a penalty of Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand

only) on the Importer M/s Mahaveera Enterprises under Section

1 12(a)(ii) of Customs Act, 1962;

He refrained from holding the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.lV.

2311093 dated 26.02.2O24 having re-determined assessable value of

Rs.58,45,6121-,liable to confiscation under Section 111(d) of Customs